SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 338/2014 In C.A. no. 10221/2014

GHANSHYAM SARDA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SASHIKANT JHA, DIRECTOR M/S JK JUTE MILLS CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 375/2014 in C.A. No. 10223/2014

CONMPT. PET.(C) Nos. 24-25/2015 in C.A. No. 10224-10225/2014

Date: 19/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishna Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.

Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv. Mr.

Sanjeev Sen, Sr. Adv. Mr.

Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv. Mr.

Rudeshwar Singh, Mr.

A. Mukherjee, Adv. Mr.

Mr. Kabir Bose, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Braj K. Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Arya, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Neeta Sapra

Date: 2015.01.22

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

16:55:25 IST

Mr. Madhukar Jha, Adv. Reason:

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. Hari Singh, Adv.

..2/-

:2:

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondents seeking adjournment for filing counter affidavit, three weeks' time is granted. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.co time is granted. Rejoinder List the matters on 12.03.2015 at 02.00 P.M.

(Ashwani Kumar) COURT MASTER (Sneh Bala Mehra) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR